Consultants (Private) Limited for the years ended 31st March based on the following key assumptions:

Company  Subsidiary

2016 2015 2016 2015

i.  Rate of Interest

 – LKR 13% 10% 10% 10%

 – USD 7% 10%

ii. Rate of Salary Increase

 – LKR

  – Senior Staff 3% 10%

 – Non-Senior Staff 13% 10%

 – USD 3% 3%

 – Executives 12% 12%

 – Non-Executive 12% 12%

iii. Retirement Age – Years 60 60 55 55

iv. The Entity will Continue as a Going Concern

v. Expected Remaining Service Life – Years 13.26 11.81 9.16 9.03

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

67SRILANKAN AIRLINES ANNUAL REPORT 2015/16

Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed in Actuarial Valuation

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the key assumptions employed with all other
variables held constant in the employee benefit liability measurement.

The sensitivity of the Statement of Comprehensive Income and Statement of Financial Position is the effect of the assumed changes in
discount rate and salary increment rate on the profit or loss and employment benefit obligation for the year.

Increase/(Decrease) in Discount Rate Increase/(Decrease) in Salary
Escalation Rate

Effect on Retirement Benefit Obligation

2016 2015
Company Subsidiary Company Subsidiary

LKR Mn. LKR Mn. LKR Mn. LKR Mn.

1% -  (335.57)  (29.27)  (277.05)  (27.89)

-1% -  382.69  32.77  314.70  31.28

- 1%  384.52  34.09  312.77  32.51

- -1%  (341.95)  (31.01)  (279.30)  (29.52)

16.  SALES IN ADVANCE OF CARRIAGE

Sales in advance of carriage represents the value of unutilised tickets up to 12 months.

17.  TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

Group Company

2016 2015 2016 2015

Note LKR Mn. LKR Mn. LKR Mn. LKR Mn.

Trade and Other Payables 28,063.50  29,870.66 33,263.25  34,648.24

Provision for Future Aircraft Maintenance and Overhaul Cost 15.1 (b) 7,106.43  10,051.62 7,106.43  10,051.62

Compensation for Cancellation of Lease Agreements 17.1  2,489.47 –   2,489.47 –

37,659.40  39,922.28 42,859.15  44,699.86

17.1  During the year 2016, Company cancelled a lease agreement to obtain one A350-900 Aircraft which was scheduled to be
delivered on November 2017. As per the terms of the cancellation agreement the Company was required to pay a total lease
cancellation charge amounting to USD 17.77 Mn.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

68 SRILANKAN AIRLINESANNUAL REPORT 2015/16

18.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
18.1  CLASSIFICATION OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Financial assets and liabilities in the table below are split into categories in accordance with LKAS 39:

Group

2016 2015

Loans and
Receivables

Financial

[…]

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to the changes in
foreign exchange rates. The Group is exposed to the effect of foreign exchange rate fluctuations because of its foreign currency
denominated revenue, expenses, borrowings and other financial instruments.

The Group manages its foreign exchange exposure by a policy of matching as far as possible, receipts and payments in each
individually significant currency and hedging identified foreign currency loans against its highly probable, specifically identified future
revenue in foreign currency.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in Sri Lankan Rupee (LKR) against US Dollar (USD),
with all other variables held constant, of the Group/Company loss before tax (due to changes in the fair value of outstanding monetary
assets and liabilities recorded in the Statement of Financial Position as of the Reporting date). The Group’s exposure to foreign
currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

Effect on OCI Effect on Loss before Tax Effect on OCI Effect on Loss before Tax
Group Company Group Company Group Company Group Company

2016 2015

LKR Mn. LKR Mn. LKR Mn. LKR Mn. LKR Mn. LKR Mn. LKR Mn. LKR Mn.

Appreciation/(Depreciation) of
  USD against LKR
+3%  345.97  345.97  409.85  924.68 –  –   816.00  1,299.56
-3%  (345.97)  (345.97)  (409.85)  (924.68) –  –   (816.00)  (1,299.56)

Appreciation of USD results in increased losses.

(II) LIQUIDITY RISK

The liquidity risk is the risk that the Group may not be able to meet its present and future cash obligations when they fall due. The
Group monitors its risk of shortage of funds using a daily/weekly/monthly and annual cash management and budgeting process. The
Group obtains multiple sources of funding from financial institutions including long-term and short-term loans, bank overdraft facilities
and finance/operating leases in order to mitigate the risk.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

80 SRILANKAN AIRLINESANNUAL REPORT 2015/16